900443861 03/22/2018

900443861

03/22/2018

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM466761

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
<u></u>	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
	Lighting Science Group Corporation		03/22/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE
ı				

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Global Value Lighting LLC
Street Address:	1350 Division Road
City:	W. Warwick
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND
Postal Code:	02893
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5130285	DURABULB .	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

3212552351

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

3212552332

Email:

tmdocket@uslegalteam.com

Correspondent Name:

Widerman Malek, PL

Address Line 1:

1990 W. New Haven Avenue

Address Line 2:

Suite 201

Address Line 4:

Melbourne, FLORIDA 32904

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark R. Malek
SIGNATURE:	/Mark R. Malek/
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment Trademark Registration no. 5130285#page1.tif source=Assignment Trademark Registration no. 5130285#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 5130

TRADEMARK REEL: 006344 FRAME: 0373

Docket no. 221.00730

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, LIGHTING SCIENCE GROUP CORPORATION, a Delaware Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), owns the rights to the mark, "DuraBulb" U.S. Trademark Registration No. 5130285; and

WHEREAS, GLOBAL VALUE LIGHTING, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring U.S. Trademark Registration No. 5130285;

NOW THEREFORE, This Indenture Witnesseth: That for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all rights, title and interest, including any and all goodwill associated therewith, in and to said U.S. Trademark Registration No. 5130285;

And said Assignor for said consideration hereby covenants and agrees that said Assignor is the owner of all rights, title, interest, and all the goodwill associated with the Registered Trademark herein conveyed and has the right to convey the same, and agrees that said Assignor will communicate to said Assignee any facts known to said Assignor respecting said trademark, and will testify in any legal proceedings when called upon by said Assignee, sign all lawful papers deemed by said Assignee as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for the filing and prosecution of said trademark, and otherwise aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, in obtaining full trademark protection on said trademark enforcing proper protection under said trademark, but in every instance at the Assignee's expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date listed below.

LIGHTING SCIENCE GROUP CORPORATION

By: Carrie Offier

Its: Secretary

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public in and for said County of Kent, State of Rhode Island, this 22 day of March 2018.

Christia R. Rose Notary Public

County of Residence: Washington

My Commission Expires: 7/19/2021

CHRISTINA R. ROSE Notery Public-State of Rhode Island My Commission Expires July 19, 2021